Mary Washington (5-2,0-0 C2C) -vs- Southern Va. (3-4,0-0 USA South)
11/29/23 at Knight Arena, Buena Vista, VA

Date: 11/29/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Xltrll::een:d;;\%ce):P;/IS3 Mary Washington 34 39 73
Site: Knight Arena, Buena Vista, VA Southern Va. 27 21 48
Mary Washington 73
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21  Prock,Matias * 24 5-7 2-3 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 1 14
24  Peterson,Daniel & 25 4-8 2-3 1-2 0-4 4 0 1 2 1 1 11
15 Rowson,Greg * 25 1-4 1-2 6-7 0-3 3 3 2 0 0 3 9
03 Blue,Zack o 20 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-6 6 3 1 1 0 2 5
05 McCravy,Cameron * 29 04 0-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 5 1 0 3 0
04 Davis,Dorian 22 6-11 2-5 3-3 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 1 17
11 Johnson,Devin 16 2-5 0-0 5-7 2-3 5 0 0 2 0 0 9
12 Pittman,Trey 11 24 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 4
13 Rowson,Andrew 10 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
23  Grant,Zyon 2 0-1 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
02  Goldberg,Peter 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0
10 Bates,Kaden 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
22 Randall,Jay 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14  Burgess,Jadon 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-49 8-18 21-25 4-27 31 14 14 12 1 11 73
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-25 36.00% 3-10 30.00% 13-16 81.25%
Second Half 13-24 54.17% 5-8 62.50% 8-9 88.89%
Total 22-49 44.9% 8-18 44.4% 21-25 84.0%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 0 0
Southern Va. 48
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21  Olson,Malakai * 36 4-8 1-4 8-10 1-4 5 1 2 4 2 0 17
01 Baker,Koa =3 37 6-12 0-2 3-3 1-9 10 2 1 4 0 0 15
10  Green,D] * 28 2-8 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 3 4 4 0 3 4
23  Weiland,Alex =3 22 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
33  Kartchner,Tyler * 12 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 4 1 1 0 0 2
12 Jex,Sam 12 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 1 3
04 Leifson,Everett 11 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
05 DeVore,Luc 23 1-3 0-2 0-1 0-3 3 3 1 3 0 1 2
03  Harris,Phil 16 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
45  Wilson,Jake 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
02 Coulam,Ben 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 17-48 3-23 11-14 3-21 24 18 9 18 2 5 48
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-25 40.00% 1-13 7.69% 6-7 85.71%
Second Half 7-23 30.43% 2-10 20.00% 5-7 71.43%
Total 17-48 35.4% 3-23 13.0% 11-14 78.6%

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 8

Points in the Paint: 26
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 8



VISITORS: Mary Washington

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Va.

GOOD FT by ROWSON,GREG(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by ROWSON,GREG(fastbreak)
FOUL by ROWSON,GREG

GOOD 3PTR by PROCK,MATIAS
ASSIST by BLUE,ZACK

MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,DANIEL
REBOUND OFF by MCCRAVY,CAMERON
MISS 3PTR by MCCRAVY,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by PROCK,MATIAS

TURNOVER by BLUE,ZACK
SUB OUT by ROWSON,GREG
SUB IN by PITTMAN,TREY

REBOUND DEF by BLUE,ZACK
FOUL by PITTMAN,TREY
TURNOVER by PITTMAN,TREY
SUB OUT by BLUE,ZACK

SUB IN by DAVIS,DORIAN
SUB OUT by PROCK,MATIAS
SUB IN by BATES,KADEN

MISS JUMPER by PITTMAN,TREY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by PETERSON,DANIEL

FOUL by BATES,KADEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by PITTMAN,TREY
SUB OUT by PETERSON,DANIEL
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DEVIN
SUB IN by ROWSON,GREG

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,DORIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,DEVIN
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,DEVIN(in the paint)

STEAL by MCCRAVY,CAMERON
MISS 3PTR by MCCRAVY,CAMERON

19:52
19:52
19:52
19:41
19:41
19:41
19:26

19:05

18:44

18:33

18:24
18:08
18:08
18:08
18:06
17:45
17:45
17:36

17:20
16:54
16:54
16:54
16:54
16:38
16:38
16:27
16:04

15:46
15:19
15:03
15:03
15:03
15:03
15:03
15:03
15:03
15:03
15:03
14:59
14:41

14:37
14:23
14:23
14:09

13:51

1-0
2-0

5-0

5-2

5-4

5-6

7-6
7-8

7-9

Vi1
V2

V5

V3

V1

H1

Vi1
H1

H2

FOUL by OLSON,MALAKAI

FOUL by KARTCHNER,TYLER
TURNOVER by KARTCHNER,TYLER

GOOD JUMPER by OLSON,MALAKAI(in the paint)
ASSIST by KARTCHNER,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,KOA
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,D]

FOUL by KARTCHNER,TYLER
SUB OUT by KARTCHNER, TYLER
SUB IN by DEVORE,LUC

MISS LAYUP by BAKER,KOA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by WEILAND,ALEX

GOOD JUMPER by OLSON,MALAKAI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DEVORE,LUC

GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,KOA(in the paint)
ASSIST by GREEN,D]

GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,KOA(in the paint)
ASSIST by GREEN,D]

SUB OUT by WEILAND,ALEX
SUB IN by HARRIS,PHIL

GOOD FT by BAKER,KOA

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,KOA
TURNOVER by OLSON,MALAKAI

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,KOA
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,DJ



REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DORIAN
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,DORIAN
ASSIST by MCCRAVY,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DORIAN
GOOD FT by ROWSON,GREG

GOOD FT by ROWSON,GREG

SUB OUT by BATES,KADEN
SUB IN by BLUE,ZACK

SUB OUT by MCCRAVY,CAMERON
SUB IN by PROCK,MATIAS

MISS FT by JOHNSON,DEVIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,DEVIN(in the paint)

ASSIST by ROWSON,GREG

STEAL by PROCK,MATIAS

GOOD LAYUP by PROCK,MATIAS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DEVIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DEVIN
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DEVIN
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DEVIN
SUB IN by PETERSON,DANIEL

STEAL by ROWSON,GREG
TURNOVER by PETERSON,DANIEL

FOUL by BLUE,ZACK

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,DORIAN

STEAL by BLUE,ZACK
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,DORIAN

STEAL by BLUE,ZACK
TURNOVER by PROCK,MATIAS

GOOD FT by DAVIS,DORIAN

13:32

12:59
12:38
12:38
12:38
12:37
12:37
12:37
12:37
12:24
12:19
12:19
12:03
12:03
12:03
11:45

11:29
11:12
11:12
11:07
10:50
10:32
10:32
10:32
10:32
10:32
10:32
10:31
10:31
10:31
10:31
10:03
10:03
09:52
09:52
09:48
09:48
09:48
09:48
09:48
09:38
09:33
09:33
09:28
09:15
09:15
09:03
09:03
08:57
08:41
08:41
08:41

10-9

11-9
12-9

12-11

13-11
13-13

15-13

17-13

18-13
19-13

19-14

19-15

19-17

20-17

V1

V2
V3

V1

V2

V2

V4

V 5
V6

V5

V4

V2

V3

MISS 3PTR by OLSON,MALAKAI

FOUL by BAKER,KOA

SUB OUT by OLSON,MALAKAI
SUB IN by WEILAND,ALEX

GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,KOA(in the paint)
ASSIST by DEVORE,LUC

FOUL by DEVORE,LUC

GOOD LAYUP by DEVORE,LUC(in the paint)
ASSIST by GREEN,D]

TURNOVER by DEVORE,LUC

MISS 3PTR by BAKER,KOA

FOUL by GREEN,DJ

SUB OUT by DEVORE,LUC
SUB OUT by WEILAND,ALEX
SUB IN by JEX,SAM

SUB IN by OLSON,MALAKAI

TURNOVER by BAKER,KOA

STEAL by GREEN,DJ

GOOD FT by OLSON,MALAKAI(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by BAKER,KOA
SUB IN by DEVORE,LUC
GOOD FT by OLSON,MALAKAI(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by DEVORE,LUC

TURNOVER by DEVORE,LUC

REBOUND DEF by GREEN, D]
TURNOVER by GREEN,DJ]

STEAL by DEVORE,LUC
GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,D](fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by GREEN,DJ

SUB OUT by GREEN,DJ



SUB OUT by PROCK,MATIAS
SUB IN by ROWSON,ANDREW
GOOD FT by DAVIS,DORIAN
SUB OUT by DAVIS,DORIAN
SUB IN by MCCRAVY,CAMERON

GOOD LAYUP by BLUE,ZACK(in the paint)

STEAL by MCCRAVY,CAMERON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS FT by ROWSON,GREG(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by ROWSON,GREG(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by ROWSON,GREG
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by BLUE,ZACK
GOOD 3PTR by PETERSON,DANIEL
ASSIST by MCCRAVY,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by ROWSON,ANDREW
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,DEVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,DEVIN

MISS FT by JOHNSON,DEVIN

MISS 3PTR by MCCRAVY,CAMERON

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,DEVIN
SUB OUT by BLUE,ZACK

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DEVIN
SUB IN by ROWSON,GREG

SUB IN by PROCK,MATIAS

REBOUND DEF by ROWSON,GREG
MISS LAYUP by ROWSON,ANDREW(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ROWSON,ANDREW

GOOD FT by ROWSON,ANDREW
SUB OUT by ROWSON,ANDREW
SUB OUT by ROWSON,GREG
SUB IN by DAVIS,DORIAN

SUB IN by PITTMAN,TREY

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,DANIEL
MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,DANIEL

STEAL by DAVIS,DORIAN

21-17

21-19

23-19

24-19

27-19

27-21

28-21

29-21

V4

V2

V4

V5

V8

V6

V7

V8

SUB IN by BAKER,KOA

GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,KOA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by OLSON,MALAKAI

FOUL by JEX,SAM

SUB OUT by JEX,SAM
SUB IN by WEILAND,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by WEILAND,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by OLSON,MALAKAI

BLOCK by OLSON,MALAKAI
FOUL by DEVORE,LUC
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,KOA
TURNOVER by HARRIS,PHIL
SUB OUT by HARRIS,PHIL
SUB IN by JEX,SAM

REBOUND DEF by WEILAND,ALEX
TURNOVER by BAKER,KOA

MISS 3PTR by DEVORE,LUC

REBOUND DEF by DEVORE,LUC
GOOD LAYUP by WEILAND,ALEX(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by JEX,SAM

SUB OUT by DEVORE,LUC
SUB IN by LEIFSON,EVERETT

MISS 3PTR by JEX,SAM

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,KOA
TURNOVER by BAKER,KOA



MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,DORIAN

FOUL by MCCRAVY,CAMERON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCCRAVY,CAMERON
SUB OUT by PETERSON,DANIEL
SUB IN by BLUE,ZACK

SUB IN by ROWSON,GREG

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DORIAN
GOOD LAYUP by PROCK,MATIAS(in the paint)

FOUL by BLUE,ZACK

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,DORIAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by PROCK,MATIAS

GOOD FT by DAVIS,DORIAN
SUB OUT by BLUE,ZACK

SUB OUT by PITTMAN,TREY
SUB OUT by ROWSON,GREG
SUB IN by MCCRAVY,CAMERON
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DEVIN
SUB IN by PETERSON,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by MCCRAVY,CAMERON
MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,DANIEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DORIAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DEVIN
SUB IN by ROWSON,GREG

MISS 3PTR by ROWSON,GREG

MISS LAYUP by ROWSON,GREG(in the paint)

VISITORS: Mary Washington

29-22

31-22

31-23
31-24
33-24

34-24

34-27

V7

V9

V8
V7
V9

V10

V7

REBOUND DEF by WEILAND,ALEX
MISS LAYUP by BAKER,KOA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by OLSON,MALAKAI

GOOD FT by OLSON,MALAKAI
MISS FT by OLSON,MALAKAI

MISS 3PTR by LEIFSON,EVERETT
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,KOA

GOOD FT by BAKER,KOA
GOOD FT by BAKER,KOA

FOUL by WEILAND,ALEX

MISS JUMPER by BAKER,KOA

REBOUND DEF by OLSON,MALAKAI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by WEILAND,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,KOA
GOOD 3PTR by JEX,SAM
ASSIST by BAKER,KOA

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,KOA
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,KOA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Va.

SUB OUT by DAVIS,DORIAN
SUB IN by BLUE,ZACK

BLOCK by PETERSON,DANIEL
REBOUND DEF by ROWSON,GREG

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:49
19:49

SUB OUT by LEIFSON,EVERETT
SUB OUT by JEX,SAM

SUB IN by GREEN,D]

SUB IN by KARTCHNER,TYLER

MISS LAYUP by KARTCHNER, TYLER(in the paint)



GOOD FT by PROCK,MATIAS
GOOD FT by PROCK,MATIAS

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,DANIEL
MISS LAYUP by BLUE,ZACK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,DANIEL
GOOD 3PTR by PROCK,MATIAS
ASSIST by PETERSON,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by BLUE,ZACK
MISS JUMPER by PROCK,MATIAS

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,DANIEL

MISS FT by PETERSON,DANIEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by PROCK,MATIAS
SUB IN by BATES,KADEN
GOOD FT by PETERSON,DANIEL
FOUL by BLUE,ZACK

TURNOVER by BATES,KADEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by BLUE,ZACK

SUB IN by DAVIS,DORIAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BATES,KADEN

SUB IN by PROCK,MATIAS
GOOD 3PTR by ROWSON,GREG
ASSIST by MCCRAVY,CAMERON

SUB OUT by PETERSON,DANIEL
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DEVIN
GOOD FT by ROWSON,GREG
FOUL by DAVIS,DORIAN

STEAL by ROWSON,GREG
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,DORIAN
ASSIST by MCCRAVY,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by ROWSON,GREG
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,DORIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DEVIN
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,DEVIN
SUB OUT by PROCK,MATIAS

SUB IN by ROWSON,ANDREW
FOUL by ROWSON,GREG

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,DORIAN

FOUL by ROWSON,GREG

35-27
36-27

39-27

40-27

40-29

43-29

44-29

47-29

49-29

49-31

49-32

V8
V9

V12

V13

Vi1

V 14

V15

V18

V 20

V18

V17

FOUL by KARTCHNER,TYLER

MISS LAYUP by GREEN,DI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,KOA
MISS LAYUP by KARTCHNER, TYLER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GREEN,DJ]

REBOUND DEF by OLSON,MALAKAI

MISS JUMPER by GREEN,DI(in the paint)

FOUL by KARTCHNER,TYLER

SUB OUT by KARTCHNER, TYLER

SUB IN by DEVORE,LUC

GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,KOA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BAKER,KOA

FOUL by DEVORE,LUC

TURNOVER by GREEN,DJ]

MISS JUMPER by GREEN,DJ

MISS JUMPER by OLSON,MALAKAI

GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,KOA(in the paint)
ASSIST by OLSON,MALAKAI

REBOUND DEF by OLSON,MALAKAI

GOOD FT by OLSON,MALAKAI
SUB OUT by WEILAND,ALEX



12:46 SUB IN by JEX,SAM

SUB OUT by ROWSON,GREG 12:46
SUB IN by PETERSON, DANIEL 12:46
12:46 49-33 V16 GOOD FT by OLSON,MALAKAI
12:28 FOUL by JEX,SAM
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DEVIN 12:28 50-33 V17
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DEVIN 12:28 51-33 V18
12:13 TURNOVER by DEVORE,LUC
STEAL by MCCRAVY,CAMERON 12:13
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,DORIAN(in the paint) 11:54 53-33 V20
FOUL by ROWSON,ANDREW 11:29
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:29
11:29 MISS FT by OLSON,MALAKAI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:29 53-34 V 19 GOOD FT by OLSON,MALAKAI

MISS LAYUP by MCCRAVY,CAMERON(in the paint) 10:58
10:58 BLOCK by OLSON,MALAKAI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER by ROWSON,ANDREW 10:55
10:55 STEAL by JEX,SAM
10:40 MISS 3PTR by JEX,SAM
REBOUND DEF by MCCRAVY,CAMERON --
TURNOVER by PETERSON,DANIEL 10:23
10:23 STEAL by GREEN,D]
10:06 MISS 3PTR by JEX,SAM
REBOUND DEF by MCCRAVY,CAMERON --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:57
09:57 SUB OUT by JEX,SAM
09:57 SUB IN by LEIFSON,EVERETT
SUB OUT by MCCRAVY,CAMERON 09:57
SUB OUT by JOHNSON, DEVIN 09:57
SUB OUT by PETERSON,DANIEL 09:57
SUB IN by BLUE,ZACK 09:57
SUB IN by PITTMAN,TREY 09:57
SUB IN by ROWSON,GREG 09:57
MISS JUMPER by ROWSON,GREG(in the paint) 09:47
= REBOUND DEF by GREEN, D]
09:31 MISS 3PTR by DEVORE,LUC

REBOUND DEF by BLUE,ZACK =
GOOD LAYUP by PITTMAN,TREY(in the paint) 09:09 55-34 V21
ASSIST by ROWSON,ANDREW =

08:53 55-36 V 19 GOOD JUMPER by OLSON,MALAKAI

08:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:52 SUB OUT by OLSON,MALAKAI
08:52 SUB IN by KARTCHNER, TYLER
SUB OUT by ROWSON,ANDREW 08:52
SUB IN by PROCK,MATIAS 08:52
GOOD 3PTR by BLUE,ZACK 08:27 58-36 V22
ASSIST by PROCK,MATIAS ==
08:11 TURNOVER by GREEN,DJ]
SUB OUT by DAVIS,DORIAN 08:10
SUB IN by MCCRAVY,CAMERON 08:10
GOOD JUMPER by PROCK,MATIAS 07:42 60-36 V 24
FOUL by PITTMAN,TREY 07:29
07:29 SUB OUT by DEVORE,LUC
07:29 SUB IN by OLSON,MALAKAI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:29

07:23 60-39 V21 GOOD 3PTR by LEIFSON,EVERETT
== ASSIST by OLSON,MALAKAI
TURNOVER by MCCRAVY,CAMERON 07:01
06:48 FOUL by GREEN,DJ]
06:48 TURNOVER by GREEN,DJ



SUB OUT by PITTMAN,TREY
SUB IN by PETERSON,DANIEL
MISS 3PTR by PROCK,MATIAS

REBOUND DEF by BLUE,ZACK
MISS JUMPER by BLUE,ZACK

STEAL by ROWSON,GREG

GOOD LAYUP by PETERSON,DANIEL(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by ROWSON,GREG

REBOUND DEF by BLUE,ZACK
SUB OUT by BLUE,ZACK

SUB IN by GOLDBERG,PETER
GOOD 3PTR by PETERSON,DANIEL
ASSIST by MCCRAVY,CAMERON

STEAL by PETERSON,DANIEL
MISS LAYUP by PETERSON,DANIEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by ROWSON,GREG
SUB IN by PITTMAN,TREY
MISS JUMPER by PITTMAN,TREY

FOUL by GOLDBERG,PETER

SUB OUT by MCCRAVY,CAMERON
SUB IN by DAVIS,DORIAN

SUB OUT by PETERSON,DANIEL

SUB IN by JOHNSON,DEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,DEVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GOLDBERG,PETER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DEVIN
SUB IN by RANDALL,JAY

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,DORIAN
ASSIST by GOLDBERG,PETER
TURNOVER by GOLDBERG,PETER

GOOD LAYUP by PITTMAN,TREY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PITTMAN,TREY

SUB OUT by PROCK,MATIAS
SUB IN by GRANT,ZYON

MISS 3PTR by GRANT,ZYON
REBOUND OFF by GRANT,ZYON

GOOD FT by GRANT,ZYON

62-39

65-39

65-40

65-41

67-41

69-41

69-43

69-46
71-46

72-46

V 23

V 26

V 25

V 24

V 26

V 28

V 26

V 23
V 25

V 26

SUB OUT by GREEN,DJ
SUB IN by HARRIS,PHIL

REBOUND DEF by LEIFSON,EVERETT
MISS 3PTR by KARTCHNER, TYLER

REBOUND DEF by OLSON,MALAKAI
TURNOVER by OLSON,MALAKAI

MISS 3PTR by LEIFSON,EVERETT

TURNOVER by OLSON,MALAKAI

SUB OUT by LEIFSON,EVERETT
SUB IN by GREEN,DJ

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,KOA

GOOD FT by OLSON,MALAKAI(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by OLSON,MALAKAI(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by BAKER,KOA

GOOD LAYUP by KARTCHNER, TYLER(in the paint)
ASSIST by GREEN,D]

GOOD 3PTR by OLSON,MALAKAI
MISS 3PTR by OLSON,MALAKAI
FOUL by BAKER,KOA

SUB OUT by KARTCHNER, TYLER
SUB IN by WILSON,JAKE

FOUL by WILSON,JAKE

SUB OUT by BAKER,KOA



SUB OUT by PITTMAN,TREY
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DEVIN
SUB OUT by DAVIS,DORIAN
SUB IN by BURGESS,JADON
GOOD FT by GRANT,ZYON

REBOUND DEF by GOLDBERG,PETER
TURNOVER by GRANT,ZYON

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,DEVIN(in the paint)

FOUL by GRANT,ZYON

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DEVIN

01:48
01:48
01:48
01:48
01:48
01:48
01:39

01:21
01:21
01:15

01:11
00:44

00:44
00:44
00:44
00:44
00:26
00:23

73-46 'V 27

73-48 V 25

SUB IN by LEIFSON,EVERETT

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,PHIL

STEAL by GREEN,DJ

MISS LAYUP by LEIFSON,EVERETT(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,DJ

GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,DJ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by GREEN,DJ

SUB OUT by OLSON,MALAKAI
SUB IN by COULAM,BEN

SUB IN by DEVORE,LUC

MISS FT by DEVORE,LUC



